B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

ZOOANBOLEE STATEMENT OF PROJECT PAYMENTS
TR R FOR 2006-07
HH 708 — IR H W R L TRk M Head 708 — CAPITAL SUBVENTIONS
AND MAJOR SYSTEMS
AND EQUIPMENT
7 H REHEAE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original
Project Estimate Estimate

#Z 31.3.2007 1k
B BIETS H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

HEEHEY &

Capital Subventions

BEEYE

Education Subventions

B

Primary
800SEA K EE R — B/ 90,700 40,000

Primary school at Jockey Club Road, Sheung Shui 4,776 40,000 4,776
8013EA JURER BIZE 1 % b0 S8 o B g /B2 B T AR

Redevelopment of Heep Yunn Primary School at No. 1 63,350 3,400

Farm Road, Kowloon 53,228 3,400 729
8015EA JURERT L A28 162 95 5% b R B A EAL i 2 w1 1

Extension to St. Mary’s Canossian School at 162 Austin 71,300 1,017

Road, Kowloon 52,685 2,390 2,385
8016EA SR b A AR g e N R R

Redevelopment of the former premises of The Church of

Christ in China Chuen Yuen Second Primary School at 83,200 1,934

Sheung Kok Street, Kwai Chung 59,552 1,934 419
8017EA JUREMIVPFIAE 1D SR D /N ot )

Redevelopment of La Salle Primary School at 1D La Salle 160,680 2,103

Road, Kowloon 152,559 2,103 -
8018EA TEJURERL 217 131 SRAHRCE e Re R B 1 Brsefr 30 IERE )

JINEL

A 30-classroom primary school in Diocesan Boys’ School 129,100 2,420

campus at 131 Argyle Street, Kowloon 116,438 2,420 1,123
8019EA TCHITE L2 B T I /N R

Redevelopment of Yuen Long Chamber of Commerce 88,100 40,880

Primary School at Castle Peak Road, Yuen Long 19,211 40,880 14,112

256



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 (%) Head 708 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

HEEREW & ()

Capital Subventions ( Continued)

BHEYE (H)

Education Subventions ( Continued)

D (4

Primary ( Continued)
8023EA TERRANZE | T R B B 2 2V

Reprovisioning of The Church of Christ in China Kei Tsz 89,700 42,130

Primary School at Tsz Wan Shan Road, Wong Tai Sin 71,883 42,130 42,130
8025EA 2 1Ly I B S 1 v B /B A

Redevelopment of St Stephen’s Girls’ Primary School 88,800 19,700

at Park Road, Mid-levels - 19,700 -
8026EA HATHUR AL EY 1R R B BN

A direct subsidy scheme primary school at Nam Fung 105,600 10,990

Path, Wong Chuk Hang 82 10,990 82
8027EA L M R U A R K BN R TR

Extension and conversion to St. Paul’s Primary Catholic - 6,080

School at Wong Nei Chong Road, Happy Valley - 6,080 -
8028EA 7 000 A L e AR O WS A

Reprovisioning of St. Francis’ Canossian School at - 2,163

St. Francis Street, Wan Chai - 2,163 -
8029EA BT B e HE B N A/ N R

Redevelopment of Sheng Kung Hui St. James’ Primary - 3,140

School at Kennedy Road, Wan Chai - 3,140 -

Hr 5

Secondary
8039EB HIER R TR 22,986 1132

Extension to Pui Ching Middle School 22,986 1,132 1,132
8049EB SR L DRI 14,899 805

Extension to St. Mark’s School, Shau Kei Wan 3,648 805 456
8082EB TR MR & AR A ST B B AL 128,700 12,080

Prevocational school at Northcote Close, Pok Fu Lam 99,748 12,080 159

257



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 () Head 708 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

FEBEYE (H)

Capital Subventions ( Continued)

BEEYE ()

Education Subventions ( Continued)

e ()

Secondary (Continued)
8083EB FOKY B st T

Upgrading facilities of China Holiness College, 30,400 22,357

Sham Shui Po 5,157 22,357 -
8084EB JUBEIME SCA% A 7 v A v B 2 et

Redevelopment of Pooi To Middle School at Inverness 138,500 22,400

Road, Kowloon City 1,166 22,400 1,166
808SEB B S EEE B BE R g ol B

Extension to Fanling Lutheran Secondary School at - 24,000

Jockey Club Road, Fanling - 24,000 -
8086EB JUREYE AL SRS 138 0 1 FT E B B vp 2

A direct subsidy scheme secondary school at Inverness 85,400 68,005

Road, Kowloon Tong - 68,005 -
8087EB JURESEFRARAE R | FTRL S S 2R

A private independent secondary school at Norfolk 104,400 91,073

Road, Kowloon Tong 85,978 91,073 85,978

MR TEDE

Miscellaneous Education Subventions
8012EC HYEHERZ BB BN SR ABE P EE T E TR —

H1MTHE

Improvement works to existing secondary schools based

on the recommendations of the Education Commission 569,700 283

Report No. 5 — phase 1 510,299 283 283
8013EC BYEHER BB RS BN SR A B /DT S TR —

H1MTHE

Improvement works to existing primary schools based

on the recommendations of the Education Commission 559,800 390

Report No. 5 — phase 1 500,471 390 390

258



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 (%) Head 708 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

HEBEYE ()
Capital Subventions ( Continued)

BEUEYE (A1)

Education Subventions ( Continued)

MELGTENE (A1)

Miscellaneous Education Subventions ( Continued)

8014EC HHERERBGHE LIRS EN @R AT A/DE TS TRE—
H2WTR
Improvement works to existing primary schools based

on the recommendations of the Education Commission 1,233,200 2,000
Report No. 5 — phase 2 1,077,341 9,700 9,316

8015EC HHAREL B GH DS E @R A BT s TR —
H2WTR
Improvement works to existing secondary schools based

on the recommendations of the Education Commission 1,077,300 1,500
Report No. 5 — phase 2 816,315 4,700 3,540

8017EC HHAREL B GH DS E @R A BT s TR —
3T
Improvement works to existing secondary schools based

on the recommendations of the Education Commission 1,488,700 12,500
Report No. 5 — phase 3 974,110 30,000 26,019

8018EC HHERERBGHE LIRS EN @R A TA/DE TS TR —
3T
Improvement works to existing primary schools based

on the recommendations of the Education Commission 2,192,200 4,000
Report No. 5 — phase 3 1,207,441 4,000 2,309

8019EC HHERERBGHE RS EN @R BA P EE TS LR
— 4T
Improvement works to existing secondary schools
based on the recommendations of the Education 1,641,900 16,000
Commission Report No. 5 — phase 4 902,215 29,000 28,069

8020EC BAEREZ B L EN RS BUA /NS TS LR
— 4T
Improvement works to existing primary schools
based on the recommendations of the Education 1,613,100 15,000
Commission Report No. 5 — phase 4 871,641 15,000 14,878

259



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 () Head 708 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

FEHGYE (H)

Capital Subventions ( Continued)

BEEWE (H)

Education Subventions ( Continued)

MERGEYE (H)

Miscellaneous Education Subventions ( Continued)
8023EC B [fabAEBHES | MERN A BE TR

Repairs to slopes of aided schools served with Dangerous 817,800 47,014

Hillside Orders 265,872 47,014 19,808
8025EC oy PS5 SR e e e o 2 A ) A R B A 2l 2 S B

Provisioning of air-conditioning in special schools for 65,010 720

physically and severely mentally handicapped children 20,363 720 587
8028EC Fy ot — WIEE A R B A B A T i LT LA

Pre-construction works for schools in the final phase of 1,045,400 2,000

the School Improvement Programme 494,341 2,000 415
8029EC TR (AR 1 AL S TR A

A private independent school at Po Kong Village Road, 172,500 11,782

Wong Tai Sin 141,606 11,782 13
8030EC PyiE— A S ST T RO TS TR B Lt)

Construction works for schools in the final phase of the 144,000 11,000

School Improvement Programme (batch 7) 113,722 18,500 16,251
8032EC Pl — WAL CE R B R SRR T TR R —3)

Construction works for schools in the final phase of the 1,758,400 28,000

School Improvement Programme (first batch) 1,406,018 39,000 37,443
8033EC Byl — WAL S B WSRO TR AR (5 )

Construction works for schools in the final phase of the 1,207,000 30,000

School Improvement Programme (second batch) 975,426 59,000 49,648
8034EC Byl — WA G ST T AR T TR (BB =)

Construction works for schools in the final phase of the 1,742,700 62,000

School Improvement Programme (batch 3A) 1,334,731 91,000 85,523
8035EC Pyt — RS R B T R RCET I TR (=)

Construction works for schools in the final phase of the 652,300 44,000

School Improvement Programme (batch 3B) 480,628 44,000 20,614

260



#H 708 (#4)

pal=!
Subhead

8036EC

8037EC

8038EC

8039EC

8040EC

8041EC

8044EC

8046EC

REHRERE
Approved
Project Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1k

Y3
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2007
$°000
HEEREW & ()
Capital Subventions ( Continued)
BHEYE (H)
Education Subventions ( Continued)
WHEBGEYE ()
Miscellaneous Education Subventions ( Continued)
B S /N o i S A 2 P B B TR
Redevelopment of Marymount Primary School and
improvements to Marymount Secondary School, 123,800
Wan Chai 104,895

TS ES Nab B 1 AL T A (R NER)
A private independent school (secondary-cum-primary) 137,000
in Area N4b, Discovery Bay -

NP UGB | B B R BRI (BN
A direct subsidy scheme school (secondary-cum-primary) 126,400
at Harmony Road, Siu Sai Wan 107,426

S ®LES 90B IRAY 1 AL BT A (R NER)
A private independent school (secondary-cum-primary) 191,600
in Area 90B, Ma On Shan 165,921

Pyl — WA S R B R A ERROE AT A TR R AY)
Construction works for schools in the final phase of the 615,500
School Improvement Programme (batch 4A) 510,715

FiE— RS SR T R i TR (Bt 2)
Construction works for schools in the final phase of the 840,300
School Improvement Programme (batch 4B) 639,506

FWAFHEEN | TR BT (R NE)
A private independent school (secondary-cum-primary) at 216,900
Shum Wan Road, Aberdeen 33,424

VLR MR SHAS AT 1 AL ST T A (R NER)
A private independent school (secondary-cum-primary) 184,100
at Kong Sin Wan Tsuen, Pok Fu Lam 73,005

261

R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

Head 708 ( Continued)

FERAEE
Original
Estimate

BIFHEE
Amended

Estimate
$°000

25,002
58,000

73,700
73,700

32,000
60,000

86,070
131,095

47,000
47,000

60,000
60,000

119,888
119,888

135,640
135,640

il

Actual
$°000

43,278

44,807

114,011

42,877

40,587

33,424

52,967



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 708 (%)

7+ H

Subhead

8048EC

8051EC

8052EC

8053EC

8054EC

8057EC

8001ED

8029ED

HEHEYE (H)
Capital Subventions ( Continued)

BEYYE (A

Education Subventions ( Continued)

MEBGTEYE (H)

REHEERE
Approved
Project Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-

LY

Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2007

$°000

Miscellaneous Education Subventions ( Continued)

HEHIRES 65 Ay | I AR A BIRT B (BN
A direct subsidy scheme school (secondary-cum-primary) 218,200

in Area 65, Tseung Kwan O

193,119

PyffE — WA E R B T I A TR TR R ALt
Construction works for schools in the final phase of the 259,100
School Improvement Programme (batch 5A) 222,735

PR — RS R B T SRR T TR ()
Construction works for schools in the final phase of the 282,000
School Improvement Programme (batch 5B) 185,426

Pl — B S BT P A RO T E TR CE AL
Construction works for schools in the final phase of the 100,100
School Improvement Programme (batch 6) 78,958

WIS 11 A 1 PR R A EAL (hERRE/NER)

A private independent school (secondary-cum-primary) 98,100

in Area 11, Sha Tin

GOKISRBEEGEE R 1 BT AL BT A% (FhERRE /B2 )
A private independent school (secondary-cum-primary) -

at Caldecott Road, Sham Shui Po

1o
Special Schools

A 55 48— BB A
Caritas Lok Yan School

EifeyNEINER e 2

3,923
3,923

Redevelopment of Hong Chi Pinehill School, Nam Hang, 67,600

Tai Po

53,281

262

Head 708 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETEA
Amended
Estimate

$°000

12,607
73,270

10,500
10,500

60,000
60,000

9,000
9,000

46,200
46,200

22,233
22,233

512

856
1,331

B

Actual
$°000

70,403

8,362

32,093

8,102

512

1,288



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 (%) Head 708 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

FEREYE ()

Capital Subventions ( Continued)

BEEYE ()

Education Subventions ( Continued)

HHER ()

Special Schools ( Continued)
8030ED AR E B ES =K

Redevelopment of Hong Chi Pinehill No. 3 School, Nam 88,000 1,083

Hang, Tai Po 71,635 1,083 933

KE

Universities

A A B

The Chinese University of Hong Kong
8037EF B L 7 BT ST 8 I ) B R R AR O W

Extension facilities for the clinical departments of the 263,180 67,000

Faculty of Medicine at Prince of Wales Hospital 151,500 67,000 67,000
8038EF TREERMEE 2 ) 247,470 8,000

Engineering Building Complex, phase 2 229,000 8,000 4,000
8043EF HEREHM A

A purpose-designed building for centralised science 289,460 68,000

laboratories 253,000 98,000 98,000
8044EF B B O A B ) TR 11 )

Stabilisation of slopes within the university campus, 120,900 20,000

phase 11 69,750 20,000 10,000
8046EF GET RS E YN 204,800 26,000

Teaching complex at western campus 50,682 26,000 26,000
8047EF JRERAS B O A B ) TR 13 )

Stabilisation of slopes within the university campus, 75,500 10,000

phase 13 14,600 10,000 -

263



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 708 (%)

7+ H

Subhead

8049EG

8013EJ

80I5EJ

8016EJ

8022EJ

8019EK

8025EK

8009EL

REREARE
Approved
Project Estimate
i 31.3.2007 1-
LY
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2007
$°000
FEBEYE (H)
Capital Subventions ( Continued)
KE (#H)
Universities ( Continued)
AR
The University of Hong Kong
TEA It SEFRABE & O BLEIEA 900 18 i A A ELAE 16 &
900-place student hostel at the Flora Ho Sports Centre 241,160
Complex 205,000
AW A B
The City University of Hong Kong
BAEEEE 1 (806 fHfEN) 271,020
Student hostel, phase 1 (806 places) 225,090
ELEfEEE 2 (1401 8700 355,760
Student hostel, phase 2 (1 401 places) 253,540
BT E 3 (523 M () 104,010
Student hostel, phase 3 (523 places) 87,059
ZIRARE— 1 B 46,400
Multi-media Building—stage 1 26,300
BT A2
The Hong Kong Polytechnic University
D FE R SAT NI 8,384
Elevated walkway at Core D 4,640
55 7 BB 498,900
Phase 7 development 498,900
RIS
The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology
iioe LN 105,600
Enterprise Centre 75,342

264

Head 708 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original

Estimate

BIETEA
Amended
Estimate

$°000

18,000
18,000

4,470
4,470

15,390
15,390

14,241
14,241

16,000
16,000

2,600
2,600

48,900
48,900

22,000
22,000

B

Actual
$°000

(9,219)

14,500
3,500

6,750

2,100

48,900

22,000



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 708 (#4)

7+ H

Subhead

8001EN

8007MA

8008MA

8009MA

8012MD

800SME

8006ME

8007TME

8003MF

BERERE

Approved

Project Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1k

AR

Cumulative Expenditure

FEREYE ()
Capital Subventions ( Continued)

KB (H)

Universities ( Continued)

HEHTHbE
The Hong Kong Institute of Education

BB SR E RS
Development of the campus of the Hong Kong
Institute of Education

WAt B 4

Medical Subventions

) o s e T TR
Redevelopment of the Caritas Medical Centre

W5 e 5 2 S

Redevelopment of Caritas Medical Centre, phase 2
IR bech 2 s et B TR

Redevelopment of Caritas Medical Centre,

phase 2 — preparatory works

B 5 ot —— IR e A e AR
Kwong Wah Hospital — Low Block extension

15 s e B )

Redevelopment and expansion of Pok Oi Hospital
T o o M A A

Redevelopment and expansion of Pok Oi Hospital —
preparatory works

T o o S R ) —— TP R A TR
Redevelopment and expansion of Pok Oi Hospital —
site formation and foundation works

R b Rt — 4 TR

Yan Chai Hospital extension — phase 4

265

to 31.3.2007

$°000

2,552,000
2,412,455

769,200
613,905

47,900
28,349

51,160
49,017

1,666,100
1,102,709

96,370
94,197

314,300
182,889

390,986
378,558

Head 708 ( Continued)

FERAEE
Original
Estimate

BIFHEE
Amended
Estimate

$°000

6,500
6,500

3,000
3,200

35,372
35,372

25,224
25,224

500
500

278,241
278,241

15,500

100
100

il

Actual
$°000

4,000

2,883

9,871

128,526

(28)

15,500



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 708 (%)

7+ H

Subhead

8004MF

8003MG

8002M1

8003MJ

8013MM

8023MM

8024MM

8025MM

8026MM

8027MM

REHEERE
Approved
Project Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1k

RRBAL
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2007
$°000
FEBEYE (H)
Capital Subventions ( Continued)
Wweme (4
Medical Subventions ( Continued)
(B B i M s K 512,000
Yan Chai Hospital Multi-services Complex 388,472

Bl B R b St B L BUA R BT LA
Relocation of the Accident and Emergency Department 153,530

of Tang Shiu Kin Hospital to Ruttonjee Hospital 115,990
el B e ——R i TR 1,690,350
North District Hospital — construction works 1,475,150
TERLBL UG 5 B BT S STt SR T B LA

Provision of additional lifts and associated works at 62,600
Block S of United Christian Hospital 30,223
RGNV A R B R T w2 R B

Redevelopment of specialist out-patient clinic in 238,000
the Queen Elizabeth Hospital 229,879
PE B ERL 2 R & et 1

Reprovisioning of Sai Ying Pun Specialist 377,480
Out-patient Clinic 360,825
F 2R RS g st

Reprovisioning of South Kwai Chung Specialist 452,170
Out-patient Clinic 361,803

RV 58 Be T 0 2 e e FRAR M B et
Redevelopment of the operating theatre block and the 671,270
rehabilitation block in Queen Elizabeth Hospital 609,399

AR - LR SR LR R ER TR
Redevelopment of Specialist Out-patient Department,
Nursing School and Pupil Nurse Hostel in Our Lady of 82,900

Maryknoll Hospital 79,283
o B 686,400
Lai King Hospital 515,499

266

Head 708 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETEA
Amended
Estimate

$°000

10,000
10,000

5,000
5,000

32,280
32,280

3,000
5,700

10,000
10,000

1,000
1,000

500
1,600

100
100

3,500
6,800

B

Actual
$°000

4,426

229

(26,800)

22,738

3,316

1,797

41

1,180

6,399



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 (%) Head 708 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

HEEREW & ()

Capital Subventions ( Continued)

Whtaws (4)

Medical Subventions ( Continued)
8029MM  HHREE Br—— RO IG M M E R A TR

Queen Mary Hospital — Radiotherapy and Oncology 113,570 3,000

Department extension 104,303 7,000 0,158
803IMM  JLEEREMERL 894,780 3,500

Kowloon Medical Rehabilitation Centre 507,374 5,180 2,209
8033MM  JUHERBi—F | HiEE TR 1,083,300 5,000

Kowloon Hospital — phase 1 redevelopment 696,850 5,000 3,824
8035MM MR — MRS R EE R TR 634,200 11,000

Tuen Mun Hospital — relocation of Tuen Mun Polyclinic 515,888 11,000 5,373
8036MM BBk EEHHIA 3 W—— 8 M E BB s T

(REABRARER - BELEE - EERR - R

SRR BT~ RAERR BT - RE UG B B B S b))

Hospital improvement programme, phase 3 —

improvement to eight public hospitals 208,700 6,700

(DKCH, GH, KWH, NLH, OLMH, TWH, UCH & YCH) 158,458 6,700 2,392
8037TMM 77 LI E R A ——5 2 ) 1,470,800 12,000

Redevelopment of Castle Peak Hospital, phase 2 1,014,164 26,400 18,269
8042MM  ERidkE I 4 W— 13 MAERR S TR

Hospital improvement programme, phase 4 — 133,600 100

improvement to 13 public hospitals 104,152 1,200 1,089
8045SMM  TEHGH BUR BT A L HURHARE o0 J i % B Y SR E

Establishment of a Radiotherapy Centre and

redevelopment of the Accident and Emergency 564,400 70,000

Department at Princess Margaret Hospital 497,822 76,800 76,213
8047MM R ERAEELE e/ H N L

Remodelling of Tang Shiu Kin Hospital into an 239,100 9,000

ambulatory care centre 196,223 11,100 10,248

8048MM  EEAT MR BT B 1E A A R
Redevelopment of staff quarters for the establishment of a 1,031,400 370,000
rehabilitation block at Tuen Mun Hospital 641,578 429,000 427,233

267



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 () Head 708 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

HEHEYE (H)

Capital Subventions ( Continued)

W E ()

Medical Subventions ( Continued)
80SOMM B M BES B KM AR L IR

Remodelling of Tuen Mun Polyclinic Building for the 82,100 2,000

establishment of an ophthalmic centre 79,685 4,800 4,622
8056MM iR R e R AR P il st (A A1)

Enhancement of infection control facilities in the public 355,300 25,000

hospital system (Batch A) 338,532 25,000 22,416
80STMM ISR 6 e AR A 1Y S A Wl B (B AL

Enhancement of infection control facilities in the public 122,400 20,223

hospital system (Batch B) 113,427 20,223 10,077
80S8MM B e i 35 5 ZIL R B ) R e e

Construction of a new infectious disease centre attached 538,300 250,000

to Princess Margaret Hospital 391,749 291,000 276,581
8060MM  SRIEJLHlF AMRAT 2 & B SR KR it LR

Improvement of facilities in the Specialist Outpatient 59,000 20,000

Block of Pamela Youde Nethersole Eastern Hospital 20,731 20,000 18,895
B062MM P A 7 I M ) S ) SR e o A

Improvement of infection control provision for 68,400 41,000

autopsy facilities in public hospitals 30,509 41,000 29,059
8064MM  TENE R RS EZ T (E—1H)

Development of Chinese medicine clinics in the public 35,100 24,800

sector (first batch) 26,501 24,800 24,050
800IMN  HERELRATRDEEARST R B e & it 1

Relocation of the Alice Ho Miu Ling Nethersole 1,053,640 100

Hospital 1,045,112 100 -

268



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 (%) Head 708 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

HEEREW & ()

Capital Subventions ( Continued)

B E—HA

Subventions — Miscellaneous
8001QG e 0 8 I v [ B

Tourist District Enhancement — pilot scheme in Central 60,400 2,000

and Western District 36,343 2,000 1,991
8004QJ TRBURF BN & s TR

Improvement works to non-government organisation 129,800 5,000

camps 104,208 5,000 1,125
8005QJ LB AR R L RV AN B TR

Renovation for the Wu Kwai Sha Youth Village of 23,700 100

YMCA, Ma On Shan 10,082 100 -
8007QJ AR R e O /o A e T BB B B

Conversion of the Bethanie into the second campus for 74,200 48,402

The Hong Kong Academy for Performing Arts 65,899 48,402 48,150
8008QJ A 7 s T B e R B LR B B

Refurbishment of drama theatre auditorium and stage 7,680 120

of The Hong Kong Academy for Performing Arts 7,680 120 120
8010QJ FHESIE R BT 2 BRI AOK S R HE

Replacement of sea water-cooled chiller No. 2 for 2,800 145

The Hong Kong Academy for Performing Arts 1,659 145 21
8011QJ T s e B B R e Bl R

Renovation of studio theatre for The Hong Kong 3,680 200

Academy for Performing Arts - 200 -
8012QJ o T R e A S A A S IR A

Checking and cleaning of internal and external tiled 3,700 3,320

walls for The Hong Kong Academy for Performing Arts - 3,320 -

269



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 () Head 708 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

Major Systems and Equipment

4 B AL B

Leisure and Cultural Services Department
8016VA R 91N YNEPNG et B 3,500 3,500

Replacement of chiller system for Kowloon Park Complex 3,500 3,500 3,500
8018VA Byt BN TSRk R 4

Installation of water treatment system for the artificial 5,500 3,080

lake at North District Park 2,277 3,080 2,277
8019VA ST A TR B0 0 2% 45

Replacement of the chiller system at Shui Wo Street 3,500 3,500

Municipal Services Building 3,500 3,500 3,500
8020VA B A VA R AT P 2 SR 0 2R A 1 AL L e

Replacement of air-side equipment of air-conditioning 2,300 2,300

system at Hong Kong Visual Arts Centre 1,000 2,300 1,000
8021VA SRR A Dkt 3 R 4R

Replacement of three heat pumps at Shing Mun Valley 4,000 4,000

Swimming Pool 4,000 4,000 4,000
8022VA B e ol T B T T

Replacement and upgrading of boilers at Yuen Long 3,850 1,800

Swimming Pool 1,800 1,800 1,800

TRREHAE

Chief Executive’s Office
8002XA GRS RS

Replacement of the air-conditioning system in 3,500 652

Government House 2,473 652 -

HER

Architectural Services Department
8013XC BEHh TORHIHI 2 R S 2R 4 Ao AR S 1 6,640 1,400

Replacement of terminals and software of the QUEST 4,286 1,400 -

270



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 (%) Head 708 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

TRELR (H)

Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)

el ol bR

Auxilliary Medical Service
8003XE FHRBUTI AR B RS 4,426 -

Replacement of the existing Radio Network System - - -

B AE

Lands Department
8035XF TERUERAL 2 BRE L RS i A — 2 W—— & Rt e ma T

Territory-wide Global Positioning System Reference

Station Network, phase 2 — Northeast and Southern 9,950 245

Territory of Hong Kong 9,743 1,300 1,120
8042XF B [ R A 8,600 1,500

Replacement of Mapping Systems - 1,500 -
8043XF Wi IMA 7Bl 4 e 1 3,133 80

Replacement of InterMap analytical stereoplotter 51 80 51
8044XF Hi 28 ARBURIRI R G R 14 ERPEREIIENRA

Replacement of 28 large-format colour plotters with 2,790 -

14 sets of high performance printing system - - -

B AR R

Government Property Agency
8060X1 BRI B R ME RS

Replacement of main electrical supply system at 3,420 2,880

Eastern Law Court Building 3,090 2,880 2,550
8061X1 FHORBLEUN & & b2 3 R 5

Replacement of air-conditioning plant at Tai Hing 2,784 1,284

Government Offices 2,784 1,284 1,284
8062X1 R IR AL RIS & TR B

Replacement of lift installations at Kwong Yuen 3,596 896

Disciplined Services Quarters 3,359 896 896

271



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 () Head 708 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

TRELR (H)

Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)

B REE ()

Government Property Agency ( Continued)
8063X1 BN KT 1 A4 RO UK A E

Replacement of one set of sea water-cooled centrifugal 3,000 2,520

chiller unit at G/F, Harbour Building 3,000 2,520 2,520
8064X1 B T 3E ) % KA 41 ARHE K ve Bk E IR Bk

Replacement of 41 sets of air-handling units and thermal

insulation of chilled water pipe at Trade and Industry 4,918 3,918

Department Tower 4,918 3918 3,918
8065X1 G SR B T R TR

Replacement of lift installations at Lai King Terrace 3,480 780

Quarters 3,225 780 780
8066X1 B T3 5 & R 181 AU ORI

Replacement of 181 sets of fan coil units at Trade and 3,149 2,149

Industry Department Tower 3,149 2,149 2,149
8067XI1 B I TR NEA S PR i 5 o R K R R 4

Replacement and modification of flush water pumping 2,204 1,204

system at Shun Lee Disciplined Services Quarters 2,024 1,204 1,024
8068X1 S AR E R eI B T R TR

Replacement of lift installations at ex-Prince of Wales 4,060 1,160

Hospital Staff Quarters 3,506 1,160 1,000
8069X1 B ERMOE 122 SRBUR T & THRER R

Replacement of lift installations at Government Quarters, 4,800 4,032

122 Pok Fu Lam Road 4,427 4,032 3,659
8070X1 EHE B BUR 16 & THE R B

Replacement of lift installations at Tsing Chung Koon 4,176 1,076

Road Government Quarters 3,492 1,076 1,000
8071X1 BB M 2 4K RO BRUK 46 5

Replacement of two sets of sea water-cooled centrifugal 9,860 8,282

chiller units at Revenue Tower 6,900 8,282 4,839

272



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 (%) Head 708 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

FHEERRM (H)

Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)

B REEE (4)

Government Property Agency ( Continued)
8072X1 FHERR 3 AR A K B

Replacement of three sets of air-cooled chiller units at 8,000 6,720

Wu Chung House 5,600 6,720 4,320
8073XI1 BEEEHFAEN 3 (L1 > L2 K L35 REFAMER

Renovation works for three passenger lifts Nos. L1, L2 2,436 2,436

and L3 at Kwai Hing Government Offices 2,436 2,436 2,436
8074X1 FRBUB M 2 RS R KB

Replacement of two sets of air-cooled chillers at 2,760 1,760

Revenue Tower 190 1,760 190
8075X1 BB TR AR TR RAE A 0 4 A RTK A K 4 SRk AR

Replacement of four sets of flushing water pumps and

four sets of fresh water pumps at Kwong Yuen 2,134 2,134

Disciplined Services Quarter 2,134 2,134 2,134
8076X1 FURE R T R S 3,132 3,132

Replacement of fire services system at Perowne Barracks 2,764 3,132 2,764
8077XI1 SRR G 2 AR AR RS K S B

Replacement of two sets of air-cooled packaged chiller 6,960 3,960

units at Southorn Centre 792 3,960 792
8078XI1 FHETE O 27 4R

Replacement of 27 sets of air-handling units at 6,264 3,624

Southorn Centre 632 3,624 632
8079X1 B AABUN & 5 AR N KA E I 7 AR RIKR

Replacement of five sets of air-cooled chillers and

seven sets of chilled water pumps at Lai Chi Kok 8,062 5,370

Government Offices 1,000 5,370 1,000
8080X1 SEHABLB M T T DR I R

Replacement of pre-action piping and detectors at 7,553 1,888

Revenue Tower 1,888 1,888 1,888

273



#H 708 (%)

7+ H

Subhead

8081XI

8082X1

8083XI

8084X1

8085XI

8086XI

8087XI

8088XI

REREARE
Approved
Project Estimate
i 31.3.2007 1-
LY
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2007
$°000
TRELR (H)
Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)
BRERE (4)
Government Property Agency ( Continued)
RSB &% 4 AR B K B I 5 AR AIKER
Replacement of four nos. of air-cooled chillers and
five nos. of chilled water pumps at Kwai Hing 7,200
Government Offices 7,200
FRBLH R 3 SR KS U0 BUK S &
Replacement of sea water-cooled centrifugal chiller unit 7,000
No. 3 at Revenue Tower -
FHRIE M BUR & 8 24 41 0] 58 i 22 S 2R
Replacement of 24 sets of variable air volume air-handling 2,784
units at Mong Kok Government Offices -
TEASTSH KM ~ BUH KM SO R BUN KA 4 B PRI B B R 4
Installation of closed-circuit television cameras and
digital video recorders at Immigration Tower, Revenue 3,573
Tower and Harbour Building -
TE 47 FEBURTE 5 45 B AR B B R RS
Installation of closed-circuit television cameras and 7,411
digital video recorders at 47 government quarters -
BRI 0 2 98 1 3 SRR SRR B K R
Replacement of air-cooled packaged chiller units Nos. 2 7,000
and 3 at Southorn Centre -
A ST M 29 AT R 2R SR B AR X 36 AL E R ZE R
Jig BLES
Replacement of 29 sets of variable air volume air-
handling units and 36 sets of constant air volume air- 9,800
handling units at Immigration Tower -
SRS EEBUN & B 30 AL AT 8 R 22 S0 2 4 2% 30 AL E LR 22 5
JiE BRES
Replacement of 30 sets of variable air volume air-
handling units and 30 sets of constant air volume air-

handling units at Queensway Government Offices

274

8,000

B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

Head 708 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETEA =Y €
Amended

Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000
6,210 6,210



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 (%) Head 708 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

TERER G (F)

Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)

R

Civil Aviation Department
8024XJ AT~ AR AR A A R S TS A A

Study and trial of satellite-based communications,

navigation and surveillance/air traffic management 233,800 32,000

(CNS/ATM) systems 81,521 32,000 16,082
8030XJ B R TRURE I 22 0 A s 2 ) O 5 R B

Replacement of doppler very high frequency

omni-directional range and distance measuring 33,400 23,400

equipment at Tung Lung Island 21,517 23,400 20,353
8031XJ S SO R R R A 16,500 3,210

Replacement of air traffic control radar simulator 98 3,210 98

BaE

Correctional Services Department
8009XL SRR ST BN AR O SR R A

Replacement of telephone system for Ma Po Ping Prison 2,650 50

and Tong Fuk Centre 773 50 1
8010XL EHEBPTRE RS TR

Improvement of security system of Chi Sun Correctional 2,393 1,000

Institution 646 2,180 436
8011XL e IR AK R 5T

Upgrading of the fresh water pump system for Hei 2,552 2,552

Ling Chau 352 2,552 352

8012XL TER B NCTBr4 E X OIS E R 5
Installation of computed radiography system in Lai 4,300 4,300
Chi Kok Reception Centre - 4,300 -

8013XL B BCE T A A R L R

Installation of integrated security system in Lai King 3,047 -
Training Centre -

275



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 708 (%)

7+ H

Subhead

8014XL

8015XL

8017XM

8018XM

8019XM

8020XN

BERERE

Approved

Project Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1k

LY
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2007
$°000
TRELR (H)
Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)
awHBE (A
Correctional Services Department ( Continued )
S B A U B P B AR R A
Replacement of CCTV system in Lai Chi Kok

Reception Centre

HRRE B AU P B A R AL
Replacement of CCTV system in Pik Uk Correctional
Institution

gy |

Customs and Excise Department

ARSI ~ SCSRIE R UD B A B (L B R R R SR
Enhancement of Automatic Vehicle Recognition System

at Lok Ma Chau, Man Kam To and Sha Tau Kok
control points

PSR HIT A 22 A PH S T S S B R R AT
Installation of CCTV-cum-digital video recorder system
for the Apron Division, Airport Command

o TR A 5t 2 7 0 R R B R A
Establishment of Customs Radar Monitoring System at
the Customs Marine Base

B : BERER
Government Secretariat: Education and Manpower Bureau

TRBE R F I B RS
Replacement of PABX system in Education and Manpower
Bureau

276

9,940

8,166

4,000
1,900

5,639

4,082

6,900
1,628

Head 708 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETEA
Amended
Estimate

$°000

2,800
2,800

3,845
3,845

1,700
1,700

B

Actual
$°000

1,500

123



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 (%) Head 708 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000
TRELR (H)
Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)
RHE
Drainage Services Department
8010X0 TR TH s o5 e e 55 ¥ 7K PR RO 9 5 Y g B 28 I R R 4
Enhancement of remote monitoring and control system of
the sewage treatment plants and pumping station on 7,000 990
Hong Kong Island and outlying islands 6,861 990 853
BRI EE
Environmental Protection Department
8007XQ BROE TS Y ) I B SR R R R 5
Environmental Database Model for Enforcement and 9,855 3,927
Monitoring (ENDMEM) 6,677 3,927 1,758
8008XQ o % UH R R R I RS A IR
Upgrading of the Air Quality Modelling System —
Pollutants in the Atmosphere and their Transport over 8,000 2,000
Hong Kong (PATH) - 2,000 -

8009XQ IBUBRHE 46 % 48 MEBRITIRGEZ FHOL MR AT
Replacement of the chiller system for EPD at 46/F to 3,480 -
48/F, Revenue Tower -

i 8

Fire Services Department
8024XR EESEE SN SOE R GRS F3

Replacement of public address branch exchange system for 2,860 550

Fire Services Headquarters Building 2,240 550 175
8027XR GRS ARV EES

Replacement of communication and mobilising system for 718,600 125,000

Fire Services Department 481,676 125,000 66,741
8030XR BESEIETIING S0) Ss3i )

Replacement of the emergency generator at Fire 2,714 -
Services Headquarters Building -

277



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 708 (%)

7+ H

Subhead

8060XV

8062XV

8064XV

8065XV

8037YF

8038YF

8041YF

REHEERE
Approved
Project Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1k

RRBAL
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2007
$°000
TRELR (H)
Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)
WO HUTE + OB vl v R A 4 R B ) R A %
Government Secretariat: Offices of the Chief Secretary for
Administration and the Financial Secretary
B R R AR A SR Rh AL b L
Integrated call centre for environmental hazards and 55,000
cleanliness 49,738
BT R RN G B R BRSO R A
Replacement/upgrading of PABX system in the Central 3,480
Government Offices 2,563

BOR BT - OR S aUR B R T A
Government Secretariat: Office of the Government
Chief Information Officer

E AT BUN KM% 14 BEUN SR A E BRI 0 225
RIERGR I E A=

Improvement of the flow and capacity of cool air supply

system for the OGCIO computer room at 14/F, Wanchai 6,496

Tower 6,106
SR ASEHUN & 2 R R b0 22 SR T R A

Replacement of air-conditioning system of the computer 9,850
data centre at the Tsuen Wan Government Offices 1,913
A8

Immigration Department

BHASTSEH M 6 AL XK E

Replacement of six sets of air-cooled chiller unit at 7,169
Immigration Tower 2,716
B H B 18 A% SRR

Replacement of 18 sets of air-handling unit at 3,550
Immigration Tower 1,550
TERES B b 46 1 B BB RBR S RER i B O Sk 3 P AR A A

Installation of a new digital recording CCTV system with 9,500
face recognition function at Airport Control Point -

278

Head 708 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETEA
Amended
Estimate

$°000

5,227
5,227

1,173
1,173

1,980
3,624

4,000
4,000

4,453
4,453

2,000
2,000

9,500
9,500

B

Actual
$°000

487

3,234

1,913



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 (%) Head 708 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
TRELR (H)
Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)

ABERBE (4

Immigration Department ( Continued)

8042YF SR S5 AR A AR L 2 M1 S TR B AR VR R R A
Replacement of two uninterruptible power supply systems 2,480 -
in Headquarters Computer Hall -

8043YF B AR SR A ) R AR A
Replacement of the telephone enquiry system in the 9,500 -
Information and Liaision Section -

BB
Inland Revenue Department

8030YK  FEHRBLHSR EME 23 AL
Replacement of 23 sets of air-handling unit in Inland 2,699 -
Revenue Department computer hall -

8031YK FHBUY R BN E KA 5 ARSI KR
Replacement of five sets of air-cooled chiller units for
Inland Revenue Department computer hall and 3,114 -
other sections -

8032YK FHBUE R BN S B P R 4
Replacement of pre-action fire services system in Inland 3,500 -
Revenue Department computer hall -

Ehe3 4

Judiciary
8005YL HH R S B KM BT AR S R A 4,330 540

Replacement of PABX system in High Court Building 3,151 540 -
8008YL I T B DR TR A8 AT M B A I i O P B A R A

Closed circuit television systems for vulnerable witnesses 7,000 -

giving evidence in court 6,206 920 919
8020YL BB A R A A E RS

Provision of interactive voice response systems and 4,989 700

voice mail systems 3,264 700 281

279



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 () Head 708 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

TRELR (H)

Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)

ke ()

Judiciary (Continued)
8023YL U B AR BT B R SC A R AR 3,200 1,350

New PABX system for Kwun Tong Law Courts Building 684 1,350 13
8027YL SRR TR B R 2 ORI A 41 B R 2 FURIIAL 13 8

Replacement of 41 sets of primary air handling units and 4,510 2,255

13 sets of air handling units in the High Court Building 4,030 2,255 1,775
8028YL B EARE R A A R EBH B 1 E RKBEARRM4E

Replacement of one set of main incoming low voltage

switchboard and four sets of sub-main cable systems in 2,990 1,495

the High Court Building 1,495 1,495 -
8029YL Kb SU PN SR

Replacement of lift services installation at Tuen Mun 3,016 -

Law Court Building - - -

LY

Marine Department
8026YQ T BUEM TR B RS 226,000 4,980

Replacement/upgrading of the vessel traffic services system 213,356 4,980 2,796
8045YQ B ORI AR ORI R R S

Replacement of high power MF/HF transmitters for 8,500 8,500

Maritime Rescue Co-ordination Centre - 8,500 -
8051YQ SR ROERREA 1 BEAN 2 SRR LV BRI A BRI — S

Replacement of a pair of rails for the No. 1 and No. 2

ferry boarding ramps and associated components at 5,800 4,300

China Ferry Terminal 1,763 4,300 263
8052YQ B 25 55 5 i RS ST L B RS R A

Replacement of sailing information display systems at 24,300 5,000

cross-boundary ferry terminals 2,000 5,000 2,000

280



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 (%) Head 708 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

FHEERRM (H)

Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)

g ()

Marine Department (Continued)
8053YQ B s TR R A BRI R R ZE R RS 2 AR TERS - 24

BUAE [ AN 104 18 n] 5 L RS

Replacement of two sets of sea water strainers, two sets

of heat recovery wheels and 104 variable air volume boxes

for heating, ventilating and air-conditioning system at 3,944 3,944

Macau Ferry Terminal 1,680 3,944 1,680
8054YQ FHEREE I WAL 2 ARk OB B (58 1 % 2 9%)

Replacement of two centrifugal chillers Nos. 1 and 2 for 4,640 4,640

air-conditioning system at Macau Ferry Terminal - 4,640 -
8055YQ TR RS 4 (HKBMT-B (353 554 5 6 FIE 75%)

Refurbishment of four hydrofoil platforms Nos. 3, 4, 6 2,784 2,784

and 7 at Macau Ferry Terminal 2,037 2,784 2,037
8056YQ R 70 O SE Y o () 5 R A T AR A 1 (LR B 0

Replacement of aged and deteriorated parts of lifts at 3,353 3,353

Macau Ferry Terminal and China Ferry Terminal 3,353 3,353 3,353
8057YQ R B AR O 3 MR TR (56 2 - 45 4 FISE S/6 %)

Refurbishment of three boarding ramps Nos. 2, 4 and 2,320 2,320

5/6 at China Ferry Terminal 2,320 2,320 2,320
8058YQ 4G b R 1 A O (Y A MR 8 R fR B FR R AR

Replacement of Cospas Sarsat satellite receiving system 9,800 3,800

at Maritime Rescue Co-ordination Centre - 3,800 -
8059YQ  WAMIMANE B R 2,500 -

Installation of river trade vessel monitoring system - 2,500 -

8060YQ S IR R I O 2 S AR AN 173 (v 8l A R L
Replacement of 173 variable air volume boxes with
accessories of air-conditioning system at Macau 3,005 -
Ferry Terminal -

8061YQ v TR RO 3 UK BAT- 6 G 1~ 5 2 A58 5 5%)
Refurbishment of three hydrofoil platforms Nos 1, 2 and 2,088 -
5 at Macau Ferry Terminal -

281



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 () Head 708 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
TRELR (H)
Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)

g ()
Marine Department (Continued)

8062YQ SR AR B R A AT S 22 SRR AL
Replacement of five air-handling units of air-conditioning 2,900 -
system at China Ferry Terminal -

B EH R

Hong Kong Police Force
8057YU Py a5 BRI S ) AR R TR TR 4%

Provision of calling number display for Regional Command 7,960 828

and Control Centres 6,827 828 -
8059YU TE% W PL74 308 1 MEAAREER ISR 5,500 4,458

One thermal imager on police launch PL74 1,042 4,458 -
8060YU TE %45 PL76 54 & 1 SRR R MR 5,500 4,459

One thermal imager on police launch PL76 1,041 4,459 -
8063YU By 7K KA1 B T AL R S 84,389 100

New radio system for Marine Region 82,530 100 19
8068YU P Vs S B TR 2 R T ) AR TR AR

New radio system for Crime Wing of the Hong Kong 198,000 4,200

Police Force 159,038 17,035 11,183
8076YU WERSH IR E RS 9,790 1,500

Enhancement of dedicated radio system at the airport 7,414 1,500 133
8077YU BT AR A A T R A 9,500 2,900

Replacement of Crime Headquarters radio system 6,354 2,900 648
8078YU HHUKE SR ) R B RS

Replacement of the Marine Police Region radar 16,500 73

surveillance system 16,113 73 -

8079YU HHRE TR B A A S R R
Replacement of command and control communications
system for the Operations Department of the Hong Kong 948,000 128,402
Police Force 477,769 128,402 106,629

282



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 (%) Head 708 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

TRELR (H)

Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)

HREHE (4)

Hong Kong Police Force ( Continued)
8080YU A I [ B AR TR T AR P R

Provision of remote control facilities for fixed-site thermal 2,400 1,765

imagers in Border District 755 1,765 120
8082YU 1) 2 250 R A R A 5 0t T SOOI R SR U B

G G e 1 L S I AR 8 7 LB

Crime radio system coverage for selected MTRCL Tseung

Kwan O Line, KCRC West Rail and KCRC Ma On Shan 9,400 700

Line stations 3,485 700 607
8084YU o M 1 28 SRVA LI BARE AR B i

Provision of fixed thermal imaging equipment at Tower 28, 2,600 735

Tsim Bei Tsui Post 1,953 735 182
8087YU g LB R R R AT

Central command system for Versatile Maritime Policing 99,753 17,568

Response 2,988 17,568 1,778
8090YU BN AR R A R R AR

Replacement of telephone systems for the New 9,041 -

Territories North Region - - -

BOR TRAT MR B

Government Flying Services
8013ZB £ AS332 L2 HJH#& (B-HRM) %42 Sl i R 4t

Installation of air-conditioning system for AS332 L2 7,435 7,435

helicopter (B-HRM) 7,424 7,435 7,424
8014ZB 7F AS332 L2 B JH#% (B-HRL) b %4622 5 it 241

Installation of air-conditioning system for AS332 L2 7,435 7,435

helicopter (B-HRL) 7,394 7,435 7,394

283



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 () Head 708 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

TRELR (H)

Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)

R

Buildings Department
8004ZC SR S 0B ) B A B SO A 7 TR R AR SRR R IS

Provision of electronic imaging, storage and retrieval 50,300 11,900

service for building plans and documents 37,343 11,900 6,285

HRRXE

Hong Kong Observatory
8011ZF Z Rt i R R R M R 5

Ground reception system for meteorological data from the 35,400 21,600

multi-functional transport satellite 2,155 21,600 22
8015ZF AN AL S B e S T R R A BB S

TfE

Study and trial of meteorological components under the

satellite-based communications, navigation, surveillance 4,030 603

air traffic management (CNS/ATM) systems 2,831 603 580
8016ZF FE = R AR S 4,400 143

Replacement of upper-air sounding system 4,328 213 153
8019ZF TER VS B R I B S AR 2 RO R R

Acquisition and installation of a backup Light Detection 9,900 6,900

and Ranging System at Hong Kong International Airport 9,700 9,700 9,700
8020ZF SR S 1 MR EZUERS

Procurement and installation of a meteorological 5,200 1,600

measurement system - 1,600 -
8021ZF fi S R R AR AR A R R A

Procurement and installation of broadband seismograph 4,200 -
and automatic seismic data processing system -

8022ZF EHAIR T R RERH R R AR
Replacement and enhancement of the high performance 48,500 -
computing system -

284



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 (%) Head 708 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

TRELR (H)

Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)

g

Transport Department
8038ZN A IR I IR B A R AT

Replacement of the radio communication system in the 9,900 2,000

Aberdeen Tunnel 6,126 2,000 324
8045ZN SR P S DY TH R A B AR

Replacement of the lift and ramp at the Cheung Chau 5,800 598

Ferry Pier 5,792 598 590
8052ZN SR U BRI S A T R B R AR

Replacement of traffic control and surveillance system 98,500 2,000

in the Aberdeen Tunnel 86,923 2,000 -
8059ZN B 0 S A 1Y) S 2 P B R AR 9 DR 2 B P B B R

Replacement of the traffic surveillance closed circuit

television system and the security closed circuit television 9,000 3,502

sub-system in the Cross-Harbour Tunnel 5,596 3,502 81
8061ZN T LR B S ) R B RS R R A

Replacement of the central computer system for the traffic 9,900 2,000

control and surveillance system of the Tseung Kwan O Tunnel 6,841 2,000 1,961
8063ZN BT B I B SR R R A

Replacement of the emergency telephone system of the 9,900 3,200

Aberdeen Tunnel 4,942 3,200 1,962
8070ZN Dl WA AR AR A B T A

Replacement of the field equipment for the toll collection 19,800 8,000

system in the Cross-Harbour Tunnel 5,819 8,000 3,231
8071ZN T VAT B O SR ) B~ B SRUR - R R B

Replacement of the ventilation control panels, exhaust fans, 13,700 500

motors and flexible connectors in the Aberdeen Tunnel 10,103 500 500
8072ZN BT L BRE R R = B R AR - R MR E RS

Replacement of the high voltage switchboards,

transformers and low voltage system of the tunnel power 26,600 2,000

supply system in the Lion Rock Tunnel 13,156 2,000 -

285



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 () Head 708 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

TRELR (H)

Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)

s (4

Transport Department ( Continued )
8073ZN ST L) B AR S A T I B AR A

Replacement of the traffic control and surveillance system 119,400 40,000

in the Lion Rock Tunnel 63,066 40,000 37,731
8078ZN ST BB TE T B T BT R

Replacement of the fire hydrant pipes in the Airport 9,900 3,132

Tunnel 3,132 3,132 2,982
8079ZN AL JE B AE AT FF T BT IR

Replacement of the fire hydrant pipes in the Cross- 9,900 2,196

Harbour Tunnel 7,906 3,536 3,536
8086ZN 15 RS 2 B AR A At 90,000 7,000

Parking meter system replacement programme 72,969 7,000 6,777
8087ZN SR T BEIE I S8 ) M R AR

Replacement of the traffic control and surveillance system 112,000 31,000

in the Cross-Harbour Tunnel 10,718 31,000 30
8088ZN T N B B 52,700 7,829

Installation of electronic audible traffic signal 46,480 7,829 4,620
8089ZN PUE AR SR AT BRI R i SRR AR

Provision of forced ventilation system for toll booths of 3,600 -

Shing Mun, Tseung Kwan O and Aberdeen Tunnels 1,050 800 800
8090ZN B ERE PR E

Replacement of the drainage discharge pipe inside the 9,830 500

Cross-Harbour Tunnel 4,041 821 821
8092ZN AR T A ) B TR ] R

Replacement of Tunnel Lighting System in the 51,400 21,000

Cross-Harbour Tunnel 21,709 21,000 20,706
8093ZN SR T R BB 1 T IR T G 8RR T "B AR S A B s A

Replacement of the low voltage switchboard and

associated equipment in the Administration Building of 4,000 4,000

the Cross-Harbour Tunnel 1,481 4,000 1,481

286



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 708 (%) Head 708 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

TERER G (F)

Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)

s (4

Transport Department ( Continued )
8094ZN S 1 U R -1 T e g T R A e S MR S

Replacement of the high voltage interconnection cables

between the North and South Ventilation Buildings of the 3,500 1,600

Cross-Harbour Tunnel 2,423 2,500 2,423
8095ZN B AL R AR R AR A ST AR R R A

Replacement of the radio communication system and

upgrading of the radio re-broadcasting system in the 7,000 1,500

Shing Mun Tunnels 500 1,500 500
8100ZN B s 1 W A A A 7R AR Y e SR R A~ (IR AR

Al S ]

Replacement of the high voltage and low voltage

switchboards, transformers and associated power

supply equipment of the electricity supply and 24,600 1,250

distribution system in Aberdeen Tunnel 100 1,250 100
8101ZN R AL WA 50,040 34,640

Expansion of Red Light Camera System, Phase 2 44,437 34,640 33,513
8102ZN EHAT I AL VSRS SR THIE & B AT KB

Replacement of one lift and ramp system at the Hung 2,088 2,088

Hom North Ferry Pier 2,088 2,088 2,088
8103ZN LI Y R 1T IR ) I S J S 2 ) R 5

Replacement of the heating ventilation and

air-conditioning system for the Shing Mun Tunnels 4,000 200

Administration Building 200 200 200
8104ZN B 1 R PR A AT IR A W S JL Y 22 R R 5

Replacement of the heating ventilation and

air-conditioning system for the Tseung Kwan O Tunnel 3,000 200

Administration Building 200 200 200
8105ZN ST L Dk AR 2R A B T A

Replacement of the field equipment for the toll collection 18,800 11,400

system in the Lion Rock Tunnel 500 11,400 500

287



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 708 (%)

7+ H

Subhead

8106ZN

8107ZN

8108ZN

8109ZN

8028ZP

8029ZP

8023ZR

8010ZS

BERERE

Approved

Project Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1k

AR

Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2007

TERER G (F)
Major Systems and Equipment ( Continued)

g (4)
Transport Department ( Continued )

0067 LR AR 2 R 0 B T A
Replacement of the field equipment for the toll collection
system in the Tseung Kwan O Tunnel

R IR Y A AR R A B TR A
Replacement of the field equipment for the toll collection
system in the Shing Mun Tunnels

SO B b R 1 R
Improvement of lighting at upper and lower ventilation
ducts of the Cross-Harbour Tunnel

05 R R 9 0 T AL oo R R I B e 5
Replacement of no-break generator sets and high voltage
circuit breakers in the Kai Tak Tunnel

ik

Treasury

FONSEEB M 33 MU H B B o D B R 32 MR RS e R
&l

Replacement of air-cooled chiller package at 32/F for
Treasury computer hall at 33/F, Immigration Tower

BRSSP R 33 MRS & R O 9 ARV
Replacement of 9 sets of air-handling unit in the
Treasury computer hall at 33/F, Immigration Tower

KER
Water Supplies Department

M RS
Surface Asset Management System

A8
Department of Health

BRI TYNERDESEE Cpdy £33
Replacement of PABX system at Wu Chung House

288

$°000

16,400
500

18,800
500

3,000

9,600

3,016
2,516

2,042
1,542

2,321
892

4,740
1,325

Head 708 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIEHE BB
Amended

Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000

9,960
9,960 500

11,400
11,400 500

500
500 -

500
500 -

600
600 439

1,300
1,300 30



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 708 (#4)

Head 708 ( Continued)

7 H REHRERE FERAEE
Subhead Approved Original
Project Estimate Estimate
A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BEHHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
TRELR (H)
Major Systems and Equipment (Continued)
RBOF 4%
Home Affairs Department
8002ZW MR AN L I o e SR B R A
Replacement of air-conditioning system in Hin Keng 2,366 -
Neighbourhood Community Centre - - -
LSk
Block allocations
8100BX P BN (R G BB SR R B B BB R A1) AT B
AU B REA TR
Slope-related capital works for subvented organisations other - 5,700
than education and medical subventions - 5,700 4,258
8100EX KREYFEEZE B G EMBRRE A dcd - g - A8 ReeE TR
Alterations, additions, repairs and improvements to the - 259,000
campuses of the UGC-funded institutions - 259,000 248,409
BI00MX  WBEHEH R TR - AR TR SHEPET I AT IERTSE - A
AR 400 i s AR
Hospital Authority — improvement works, feasibility studies,
investigations and pre-contract consultancy services for - 240,000
building projects - 240,000 239,403
8100QX ERYEE G EEY S - g - A RkcE TR
Alterations, additions, repairs and improvements to education - 394,919
subvented buildings - 394,919 265,551
8001SX i 722 A A it - 12,226
Provisioning of welfare facilities - 12,226 3,617
49,846,424 4,859,029
#%i Total 35,458,551 5,364,230 3,667,118

AR RS SO F A ERE OO LA =T —H LM AR SCMA -

Note : The expenditure figure for Block allocation is excluded from the column of Cumulative Expenditure to 31.3.2007.

289



